3/10/202

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COURT OF APPEALS

JUDGMENT

Appellate Court # A21-0201

Trial Court # 27-CR-20-12646

Pursuant to a decision of the Minnesota Court of Appeals duly made and entered, it is determined and adjudged that the decision of the Hennepin County District Court, Criminal Division herein appealed from be and the same hereby is reversed and remanded. Judgment is entered accordingly.

Dated and signed: March 10, 2021

FOR THE COURT

Attest: AnnMarie S. O'Neill Clerk of the Appellate Courts

By: Clerk of the Appellate Courts

State of Minnesota, Appellant, vs. Derek Michael Chauvin, Respondent.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

3/10/202 **COURT OF APPEALS TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGMENT**

I, AnnMarie S. O'Neill, Clerk of the Appellate Courts, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and true copy of the Entry of Judgment in the cause therein entitled, as appears from the original record in my office; that I have carefully compared the within copy with said original and that the same is a correct transcript therefrom.

Witness my signature at the Minnesota Judicial Center,

March 10, 2021 Dated In the City of St. Paul

> Attest: AnnMarie S. O'Neill Clerk of the Appellate Courts Clerk of the Appellate Courts By: